

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 1498 OF 2018

Rahul Maganlal Jain @ BagmarApplicant

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRespondent

Mr Aarif Ali M Ali For Applicant

Mrs A S Pai, Addl PP for state

**CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI &
REVATI MOHITE DERE, JJ**

DATE : 5th February, 2019

P.C. :

Adjourned at the request of the learned Counsel for the
Petitioner/Applicant. Stand over as per CMIS Date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)