

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.1498 OF 2018

Rahul Maganlal Jain @ Bagmar

...Applicant

vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Ganesh Gole i/b Aarif Ali for the Applicant.

Smt. Aruna S. Pai, APP for the Respondent/State.

**CORAM : B. P. DHARMADHIKARI &
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 17/12/2019.

PC.:

. Issue notice to respondents returnable on 12/2/2020. Learned APP waives service of notice for Respondent No.1. RPAD/Hamdast for respondent No.2. Till then no chargesheet.

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)

(B. P. DHARMADHIKARI, J.)