

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1498 OF 2018

Rahul Maganlal Jain @ Bagmar ... Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Arif Ali M. Ali for the Applicant.

Mr. Abhijeet Khade i/by Satyajee P. Dighe for the Respondent No.2.

Mr. J. P. Yagnik, APP for the Respondent No.1-State.

***CORAM: REVATI MOHITE DERE &
R. N. LADDHA, JJ.***

DATE : 28th NOVEMBER, 2022

P.C. :-

. We are informed that the parties have amicably settled their dispute.

2. Both, learned counsel for the applicant as well as learned counsel for the respondent no.2, seek time.

3. Stand over to 5th January, 2023.

R. N. LADDHA, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.