

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1498 OF 2018

Rahul Maganlal Jain @ Bagmar	...Applicant
Versus	
The State of Maharashtra & Anr.	...Respondents

Mr. Ganesh Gole a/w Mr. Aarif Ali M. Ali, for the Applicant.

Mr. J.P.Yagnik, A.P.P for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Abhijeet Khade i/b Satyajeet Dighe for the Respondent No.2.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, JJ.
DATE : 23rd FEBRUARY, 2023

P.C. :

1. Heard. Arguable questions raised.
2. Rule.
3. Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue until the disposal of the aforesaid application.

PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.