



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1498 OF 2018

Rahul Maganlal Jain @ Bagmar

... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents

Mr.Ateet Shirodkar i/b. Mr.Aarif Ali M Ali for Applicant.
Mrs.M.H. Mhatre, A.PP for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 7th October 2023.

P.C. :

1) Advocate Mr.Shirodkar submitted that, the Advocate on record for the Applicant is not keeping well and therefore is unable to attend the Court today.

2) At his request, list the Application on Final Hearing Board for the week commencing from 30th October 2023.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)